PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
An-Cheng Chen	03/11/2008	
Pei-Chen Huang	03/11/2008	
Kung-Lung Cheng	03/11/2008	
Shih-Hsien Liu	03/11/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd.	
Internal Address:	Chutung	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	31040, R.O.C.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12061675

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-933-9500

Email: dan.mcclure@tkhr.com
Correspondent Name: Daniel R. McClure
Address Line 1: 600 Galleria Parkway

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	250913-1720	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel R. McClure

PATENT

500504320 REEL: 020746 FRAME: 0692

OP \$40.00 12061

Total Attachments: 1

source=00681789#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020746 FRAME: 0693

ASSIGNMENT

ĺĺ	1 100XQ1 (171.0)	-	
WHEREAS, An-Cheng	HEN. Pei-Chen	WANG, Kung-Lung CHEN	C
Butu-1181611 LTO hereafter reierre	ed to as assigni	R hop/horro intropped name in	4
aserm unbrovements as descuped a	ind set forth in the	clow identified application for	ow and
States Letters Patent:		of the rectanged application for	Omited
Title: LIQUID CRYSTAL COMPO	ND AND LIQUID	CRYSTAL DISPLAY UTILIZIN	G THE SAME
Filed:	Serial N		
Executed on:3/11/2008; 1/	1/2008: 3/11/	008 • 3/11/2008	
1 1			
WHEREAS, Industria	l Technology	search Institute of N	5 105
Sec. 4. Chung Asing Rd., Chining, F	Ismchii 31040 Tai	Ight R O C howevery for the contraction of the cont	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
ADDITINEE, IS desirous of acquir	ing ASSIGNORI	interest in the said invention	. ഡ. മാ സ. മാർ
application and in any U.S. Letters	atent which may	granted on the same	11 4110
l i			
NOW, THEREFORE, TO A	L WHOM IT M	Y CONCERN: Be it known th	at for
good and valuable consideration, g	eccipt of which i	hereby acknowledged by Ass	i mor
Assignor has/nave sold, assigned at	id transferred and	by these presents does/do soll	
and transfer unto the said Assigned	. and Assignee's s	occessors and assigns all his/ha	a/thain
rights, this and interest in and it	O the said inver	inn and application and all	£.4
improvements thereon, and in and to	o any Letters Pate	it Which may have for he	6.0
we same in the United States, the B	and interest to help	eld and enjoyed by said Assim	***
Tury and exclusively as it would the	12Ve been held at	lenioved by ead Assimor ha	of this
Assignment and transfer not been ma	ade, to the full end	and term of any Letters Patent:	which
may be granted thereon, or of any	v division, renew	Continuation in whole or in	part.
substitution, conversion, reissue, pro-	longation or exten	on thereof.	· •
1			
Assignor further agrees ag	ree that he/sh	they will, without charge to	said
Assignee, but at Assignee's expens	e, cooperate with	Assignee in the prosecution of	f said
application and/or applications, exe	cute, verify, ackn	Wiedge and deliver all such fi	nrther
papers, including applications for Le	etters Patent and fo	the reissue thereof, and instru	ments
of assignment and transfer thereof ar	d will perform su	other acts as Assignee lawfully	y may
request, to obtain or maintain Letters	Patent for said in	rention and improvement and to	o vest
title thereto in said Assignee, or Assig	mee's successors	ıd assigns.	•
IN TEOTIMONIS MATERIAL			
detect indicated	. Assignor has/hat	signed his/her/their name(s) o	n the
date(s) indicated.		2008,03,11	
the theing them			
An-Cheng CHEN		Date:	
Pei-Chen Huang			
		>108.03.11	
Pei-Chen HUANG	1	Date:	
Aller Alle B	47 ₂	March 11, 200	\mathcal{Q}
- JUMBER GILLO SIXX			<u>σ-</u>
Tung Living CHIOVO		Date:	
Shih - Hien In		_0 >	
		2008.2.U	
Shih-Hsien LIU		Date:	
DE 40.000 N 4 W 40.00 1			
P54960054US/0954-A22350-U\$	1 of		

PATENT REEL: 020746 FRAME: 0694

RECORDED: 04/03/2008